10:00 a.m.

10:02 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

10:44 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

10:46 a.m.

10:47 a.m.

10:48 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

10:55 a.m.

11:10 a.m.

11:25 a.m.

TENTATIVE AGENDA
Tuesday — November 27, 2018
Supervisors Room — Courthouse
Pocahontas, lowa 50574

Call to Order
Roll Call
Approve Minutes
Approve Agenda

Margo Underwood,
e Update on Hometown Pride Program and County Trails

Nancy Dawsen-tax abatement

Russ Jergens, County Zoning Officer
e Board of Adjustment Approval of Alliant Energy’s Variance

Approve Joint Claims
e Jt. DD 181 Open Ditch, Pocahontas County Sec. Rds., material, $519.00
e Jt. DD 181 Little Clear, Pocahontas County Sec. Rds., material, $217.60
e Jt. DD 9-13, Weston Ag Service, Inc., outlet repair, $2,500.00

Jt. DD 181-Approve letter

Approve Recorder’s October Report of Fees Collected

Acknowledge County Libraries” Annual Report

Approve Poc. Co. Health Depart. All Hazards/Emergency Response Plan (Bioterrorism Plan)
Appoint Compensation Board members for the Sheriff and Treasurer

Kelly Jepsen, Auditor
e Informational

Claims

Jack Moellering, County Engineer
¢ Informational

Supervisors

e [nformational items
o  Weekly Reports

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted



