TENTATIVE AGENDA

Tuesday – November 27, 2018 Supervisors Room – Courthouse Pocahontas, Iowa 50574

10:00 a.m.	Call to Order Roll Call
	Approve Minutes
	Approve Agenda
10:02 a.m.	Margo Underwood,Update on Hometown Pride Program and County Trails
10:20 a.m.	Nancy Dawsen-tax abatement
10:30 a.m.	Russ Jergens, County Zoning Officer • Board of Adjustment Approval of Alliant Energy's Variance
10:40 a.m.	 Approve Joint Claims Jt. DD 181 Open Ditch, Pocahontas County Sec. Rds., material, \$519.00 Jt. DD 181 Little Clear, Pocahontas County Sec. Rds., material, \$217.60 Jt. DD 9-13, Weston Ag Service, Inc., outlet repair, \$2,500.00
10:44 a.m.	Jt. DD 181-Approve letter
10:45 a.m.	Approve Recorder's October Report of Fees Collected
10:46 a.m.	Acknowledge County Libraries' Annual Report
10:47 a.m.	Approve Poc. Co. Health Depart. All Hazards/Emergency Response Plan (Bioterrorism Plan)
10:48 a.m.	Appoint Compensation Board members for the Sheriff and Treasurer
10:50 a.m.	Kelly Jepsen, Auditor • Informational
10:55 a.m.	Claims
11:10 a.m.	Jack Moellering, County Engineer • Informational
11:25 a.m.	Supervisors Informational items Weekly Reports

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted